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TABLE 10- 2005 AND 2006 BERING SEA SUBAREA INSHORE COOPERATIVE ALLOCATIONS
[Amounts are in metric tons]

Cooperative name and member vessels

Sum of
member
vessel's
official catch
histories'

Percentage of
inshore sector
allocation

2005 Annual
cooperative
allocation

2006 Annual
cooperative
allocation

Akutan Catcher Vessel Association
ALDEBARAN, ARCTIC EXPLORER,
ARCTURUS, BLUE FOX, CAPE
KIWANDA, COLUMBIA,
DOMINATOR, EXODUS, FLYING
CLOUD, GOLDEN DAWN,

GOLDEN PISCES, HAZEL
LORRAINE, INTREPID EXPLORER,
LESLIE LEE, LISA MELINDA, MARK
I, MAJESTY, MARCY J, MARGARET
LYN, NORDIC EXPLORER,
NORTHERN PATRIOT, NORTHWEST
EXPLORER, PACIFIC RAM,

PACIFIC VIKING, PEGASUS,

PEGGY JO, PERSEVERANCE,
PREDATOR, RAVEN,

ROYAL AMERICAN, SEEKER,
SOVEREIGNTY, TRAVELER,
VIKING EXPLORER

245,922

28.130%

183,910

182,018

Arctic Enterprise Association
BRISTOL EXPLORER,
OCEAN EXPLORER, PACIFIC
EXPLORER

36,807

4.210%

27,525

27,242

Northern Victor Fleet Cooperative
ANITA J, COLLIER BROTHERS,
COMMODORE, EXCALIBUR 11,
GOLDRUSH, HALF MOON BAY,
MISS BERDIE, NORDIC FURY,
PACIFIC FURY, POSEIDON,
ROYAL ATLANTIC, SUNSET BAY,
STORM PETREL

73,656

8.425%

55,083

54,516

Peter Pan Fleet Cooperative

AJ, AMBER DAWN,

AMERICAN BEAUTY, ELIZABETHF,
MORNING STAR, OCEAN LEADER,
OCEANIC, PACIFIC CHALLENGER,
PROVIDIAN, TOPAZ, WALTER N

23,850

2.728%

17,836

17,652
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Unalaska Cooperative 106,737 12.209% 79,822 79,001
ALASKA ROSE, BERING ROSE,
DESTINATION, GREAT PACIFIC,
MESSIAH, MORNING STAR,

MS AMY, PROGRESS, SEA WOLF,
VANGUARD, WESTERN DAWN

UniSea Fleet Cooperative 213,521 24.424% 159,679 158,037
ALSEA, AMERICAN EAGLE,
ARGOSY, AURIGA, AURORA,
DEFENDER, GUN-MAR, MAR-GUN,
NORDIC STAR, PACIFIC MONARCH,
SEADAWN, STARFISH, STARLITE,
STARWARD

Westward Fleet Cooperative 173,744 19.874% 129,932 128,595
ALASKAN COMMAND, ALYESKA,
ARCTIC WIND, CAITLIN ANN,
CHELSEA K, DONA MARTITA,
FIERCE ALLEGIANCE,

HICKORY WIND, OCEAN HOPE 3,
PACIFIC KNIGHT, PACIFIC PRINCE,
VIKING, WESTWARD I

Open access AFA vessels 0 0.00% 0 0

Total inshore allocation 874,238 100% 653,787 647,062

'According to regulations at § 679.62(e)(1), the individual catch history for each vessel is equal to the
vessel's best 2 of 3 years inshore pollock landings from 1995 through 1997 and includes landings to
catcher/processors for vessels that made 500 or more mt of landings to catcher/processors from 1995 through 1997.



