TABLE 10– 2005 AND 2006 BERING SEA SUBAREA INSHORE COOPERATIVE ALLOCATIONS				
[Amounts are in metric tons]				

Cooperative name and member vessels	Sum of member vessel's official catch histories <sup>1</sup>	Percentage of inshore sector allocation	2005 Annual cooperative allocation	2006 Annual cooperative allocation
Akutan Catcher Vessel Association ALDEBARAN, ARCTIC EXPLORER, ARCTURUS, BLUE FOX, CAPE KIWANDA, COLUMBIA, DOMINATOR, EXODUS, FLYING CLOUD, GOLDEN DAWN, GOLDEN PISCES, HAZEL LORRAINE, INTREPID EXPLORER, LESLIE LEE, LISA MELINDA, MARK I, MAJESTY, MARCY J, MARGARET LYN, NORDIC EXPLORER, NORTHERN PATRIOT, NORTHWEST EXPLORER, PACIFIC RAM, PACIFIC VIKING, PEGASUS, PEGGY JO, PERSEVERANCE, PREDATOR, RAVEN, ROYAL AMERICAN, SEEKER, SOVEREIGNTY, TRAVELER, VIKING EXPLORER	245,922	28.130%	183,910	182,018
<u>Arctic Enterprise Association</u> BRISTOL EXPLORER, OCEAN EXPLORER, PACIFIC EXPLORER	36,807	4.210%	27,525	27,242
Northern Victor Fleet Cooperative ANITA J, COLLIER BROTHERS, COMMODORE, EXCALIBUR II, GOLDRUSH, HALF MOON BAY, MISS BERDIE, NORDIC FURY, PACIFIC FURY, POSEIDON, ROYAL ATLANTIC, SUNSET BAY, STORM PETREL	73,656	8.425%	55,083	54,516
Peter Pan Fleet Cooperative AJ, AMBER DAWN, AMERICAN BEAUTY, ELIZABETH F, MORNING STAR, OCEAN LEADER, OCEANIC, PACIFIC CHALLENGER, PROVIDIAN, TOPAZ, WALTER N	23,850	2.728%	17,836	17,652

51688	Federal Register / Vol	. 70, No. 168/	Wednesday, August	31, 2005 / Rules	and Regulations

<u>Unalaska Cooperative</u> ALASKA ROSE, BERING ROSE, DESTINATION, GREAT PACIFIC, MESSIAH, MORNING STAR, MS AMY, PROGRESS, SEA WOLF, VANGUARD, WESTERN DAWN	106,737	12.209%	79,822	79,001
<u>UniSea Fleet Cooperative</u> ALSEA, AMERICAN EAGLE, ARGOSY, AURIGA, AURORA, DEFENDER, GUN-MAR, MAR-GUN, NORDIC STAR, PACIFIC MONARCH, SEADAWN, STARFISH, STARLITE, STARWARD	213,521	24.424%	159,679	158,037
Westward Fleet Cooperative ALASKAN COMMAND, ALYESKA, ARCTIC WIND, CAITLIN ANN, CHELSEA K, DONA MARTITA, FIERCE ALLEGIANCE, HICKORY WIND, OCEAN HOPE 3, PACIFIC KNIGHT, PACIFIC PRINCE, VIKING, WESTWARD I	173,744	19.874%	129,932	128,595
Open access AFA vessels	0	0.00%	0	0
Total inshore allocation	874,238	100%	653,787	647,062

<sup>1</sup>According to regulations at § 679.62(e)(1), the individual catch history for each vessel is equal to the vessel's best 2 of 3 years inshore pollock landings from 1995 through 1997 and includes landings to catcher/processors for vessels that made 500 or more mt of landings to catcher/processors from 1995 through 1997.